

ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

NEWS RELEASE

vcdistrictattorney.com

Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice

Contact: Thomas Steele

Title: Senior Deputy District Attorney

Telephone: (805) 654-3993

Email: <u>Tom.Steele@ventura.org</u>

Approved: RMW

Date: Thursday, February 4, 2021

Release No.: 21-013

Ventura Woman Sentenced for Killing 22-Month-Old Son

VENTURA, California – District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that Jessica Navarro (DOB 6/22/89), of Ventura, was sentenced for the murder of her 22-month-old son.

The investigation began when first responders were dispatched to Navarro's residence on the morning of June 29, 2016, for a call of a non-responsive child. Upon their arrival, medical personnel found her son laying lifeless in the master bedroom. After being transported to Ventura County Medical Center, the victim succumbed to his injuries. An autopsy was conducted, which revealed the victim had suffered severe internal blunt force trauma. Investigators from the Ventura Police Department questioned Navarro regarding the victim's injuries. Navarro admitted to repeatedly striking her child earlier that morning because he was crying incessantly.

Judge Ryan Wright of the Ventura County Superior Court sentenced Navarro to 15 years to life in prison.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 280 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and other professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.

Follow the Ventura County District Attorney's Office on Twitter @VenturaDAOffice